



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 1915 of 2025

NAV-DURGA CONTRUCTION *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

04/11/2025	Mr. J.A. Lohani, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Satish Gupta, Govt. Advocate for the State/respondents No. 1, 2 & 4. Mr. A.S. Kachhawaha, counsel for respondent No.3. Learned counsel appearing for the State prays for and is granted three weeks time to file reply. List this case after three weeks. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge

Praveen