



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 1915 of 2025

NAV-DURGA CONTRUCTION **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

18.06.2026	Mr. J.A. Lohani, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. S. S. Choubey, G.A. for the State. Mr. Ashutosh Singh Kachhawaha, Counsel for the respondent-Municipal Corporation. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent–Municipal Corporation submits that a better affidavit shall be filed indicating the extent of land required for construction of the <i>Ren Basera</i> and the area, if any, that can be left in front of the petitioner's premises. As prayed, two weeks' time is granted for filing the said affidavit. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Vishakha	